

SUN OIL COMPANY

J. A. AKENS NO. 7

INCLINATION TESTS

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
527	1/4	2.32	2.32
947	3/4	5.50	7.82
1280	1/2	2.90	10.72
1532	1/2	2.19	12.91
1770	1/4	1.05	13.96
2037	1/2	2.32	16.28
2276	3/4	3.13	19.41
2488	1	3.71	23.12
2586	1 1/4	2.14	25.26
2639	1	.92	26.18
2790	1	2.64	28.82
2880	1	1.57	30.39
2940	1	1.05	31.44
3090	1	2.62	34.06
3140	1	.87	34.93
3318	1	3.11	38.04
3483	1 1/4	3.60	41.64
3580	1	1.69	43.33
3788	1	3.64	46.97
4016	1 1/2	5.97	52.94
4380	1 1/2	9.54	62.48
4950	1 3/4	17.39	79.87
5080	1 3/4	3.97	83.84
5380	1 3/4	9.15	92.99
5670	1 1/4	6.32	99.31
5880	1	3.67	102.98
6070	1 1/2	4.98	107.96
6200	1 1/4	2.83	110.79
6300	3/4	1.31	112.10

AFFIDAVIT  
STATE OF TEXAS  
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Engineer stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 10th DAY OF June, 1963.

Wm. M. ...  
Notary Public in and for Ector Co., Texas

1917

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

1927

1928